ING, AND ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO, IN MANLEY STREET, FROM 
HUNTERSPOINT AVENUE TO THOMSON 
AVENUE, FIRST WARD, BOROUGH OF 
QUEENS. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be Sixty (60) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Three Thousand Five Hundred ($3,500) Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

500 cubic yards of Earth Excavation; 
. 11,000 cubic yards of Embankment (in excess 

of excavation); 
100 cubic yards of Concrete. 

NO. 3. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING TO THE BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS

[...]

place and time the bids will be publicly opened 
and read. The award of the contract, if 
awarded, will be made by the Board as soon 
thereafter as practicable. The Board reserves 
the right to reject any and all bids. 

Two or more bonds, the aggregate amount of 
which shall be One hundred and forty thousand 
dollars ($140,000), will be required for the 
faithful performance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State Bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York to the amount